1.5.1
1
Cylinders DIN ISO 6431 and VDMA 24 562
Bores from 32 to 125 mm Double acting
New series  of cylinders conforming to DIN 6431 and VDMA 24 562
standards.
They can be supplied with two different shapes of the barrel:
AMA type with grooves allowing to use the flush-mounted

The options can be combined (when this is possible).
The suffix of the options are to be added to the model number of the standard product, as shown in the following table.
How to order: 63 / 100 AMAKVR-M12x1,25
63 / 100 AMA K V R-M12X1,25
Bore / Stroke Type Option Option Option
On request, they can be supplied
according Directive 94/9/EC - ATEX
II 2 GDc T5
For the magnetic reed switches type ASV see from  page 1.110.1.
For coupling cylinders/reed swiches/brackets see table on page
1.120.5
For mounting accessories see from page 1.97.1.
For rod accessories see from page 1.85.1.
For dimensions of the cylinder with piston rod brake see page
1.75.15.
Standard executions
Version Shape of barrel Symbol Type
MAGNETIC
STANDARD
AMA
AMT
1.5.2
Cylinders DIN ISO 6431 and VDMA 24 562
Bores from 32 to 125 mm Technical data
Materials (standard types)
1 Tube Anodised aluminium
2 Heads Die-cast painted aluminium
3 Rod Chrome-plated steel C45
4 Piston Die-cast aluminium
5 Bushing Self-lubricating sintered bronze
6 Guide ring Natural Delrin
7 Rod seals Polyurethane
Other seals Nitrile rubber NBR/polyurethane
Technical data
Bore (mm) 32 40 50 63 80 100 125
Fluid Compressed filtered air with or without lubrication
Pressure range 0,5 ÷ 10 bar
Temperature range -20 °C ÷ +80 °C
Stroke from 10 mm to 2500 mm
Cushion lenght 20 22 25 25 35 35 35
Ports 1/8” 1/4” 3/8” 1/2”
Rod thread M10 x 1,25 M12 x 1,25 M16 x 1,5 M20 x 1,5 M27 x 2
Weight Stroke zero (g)
Additional 10 mm
stroke (g)
1.5.3
1
Cylinders DIN ISO 6431 and VDMA 24 562
Bores from 32 to 125 mm Standard dimensions
Ø AM B BG E EE J2 J3 KK L1 L2
(mm) Ø d11
32 22 30 16 47 G1/8 6 5 M10x1,25 20 94
40 24 35 16 52 G1/4 8 6 M12x1,25 22 105
50 32 40 16 65 G1/4 10,5 6 M16x1,5 26 106
63 32 45 16 75 G3/8 10,5 8,5 M16x1,5 25 121
80 40 45 17 95 G3/8 14 9,5 M20x1,5 32 128
100 40 55 17 115 G1/2 15 10 M20x1,5 38 138
125 54 60 20 140 G1/2 20 10 M27x2 40 160
Ø L7 MM PL RT TG VA VD WH ZJ 1 2 3
(mm) Ø f7
32 18 12 14 M6 32,5 4 4 26 124 10 17 6
40 20 16 15 M6 38 4 4 30 139 13 19 6
50 20 20 15 M8 46,5 4 4 37 147 17 24 8
63 10 20 16 M8 56,5 4 4 37 162 17 24 8
80 13,5 25 20,5 M10 72 4 4 46 178 22 30 10
100 13 25 20 M10 89 4 4 51 193 22 30 10
125 33 32 25 M12 110 5 5 65 230 27 41 12
ZJ+stroke
L2+stroke
type: AMA
1  cushioning adjustment screw
Seal kits
n. 1 Rod seal